For the six months ended 30 June 2017, the

amounts of the acquired assets and recognised

liabilities, the amount of goodwill arising from the

acquisition and the recognised amount of non-

controlling interest are adjusted from the provisional

amounts disclosed in the 2016 annual consolidated

financial statements after the finalisation of those

valuations during the period.

The above adjustment have been corrected

by restating each of the affected consolidated

financial statements line items for the prior year.

The following tables summarise the impacts on the

Group’s consolidated financial statements.

51二零一七年中期報告 中國首控集團有限公司

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

簡明綜合財務報表附註
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2017 截至二零一七年六月三十日止六個月

1. BASIS OF PREPARATION AND
RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S
FIGURES (Cont’d)
b. Restatement of prior year’s figures

(Cont’d)

Consolidated statement of financial position:

Impact of correction of figures

修正數字的影響

At 31 December 2016

As previously

reported

Adjustment

of valuation

Adjustment

of taxation As restated

於二零一六年十二月三十一日 先前所報告 估值調整 稅務調整 經重列
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 816,654 (10,909) – 805,745

Intangible assets 無形資產 81,273 143,500 – 224,773

Prepaid lease payments 預付租金 175,002 110,728 – 285,730

Goodwill 商譽 485,296 (89,494) – 395,802

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收款項 1,031,193 (5,288) – 1,025,905

Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 101,916 – 60,830 162,746

Other reserves 其他儲備 – 13,814 – 13,814

Non-controlling interest 非控股權益 213,874 73,893 – 287,767

2. PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
The condensed consolidated financial statements have

been prepared on the historical cost basis.

The accounting policies and methods of computation

used in the condensed consolidated financial statements

for the six months ended 30 June 2017 are the same as

those followed in the preparation of the Group’s annual

financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2016.

In the current interim period, the Group has adopted and

applied, for the first time, certain amendments to Hong

Kong Financial Reporting Standards (“HKFRSs”) issued

by the HKICPA that are mandatorily effective for the